Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500288953

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
SBI Scient, Inc. 05/30/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Green Duck, LLC			
Street Address:	185 South State Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 1300			
City:	Salt Lake City			
State/Country:	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84111			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 6604		66041	104	
Patent Number: 6604104 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6604104				
Fax Number: (801)328-1707				
Phone: (801) 533-9800 Email: jstringh@wnlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: John C. Stringham				
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple				
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			17248.0 - ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John C. Stringham	
Total Attachments: 2 source=17248_0 Assignment from SBI Scient, Inc. to Green Duck, LLC#page1.tif source=17248_0 Assignment from SBI Scient, Inc. to Green Duck, LLC#page2.tif				

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SBI Scient, Inc., a Utah Corporation, with its principal place of business located at 2825 East Cottonwood Parkway, Suite 480, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of United States Patent No. 6,604,104 ("the '104 Patent").

WHEREAS, Green Duck, LLC, a Utah Corporation with its principal place of business at 185 South State Street, #1300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in United States Patent No. 6,604,104 in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in and constituting United States Patent No. 6,604,104, and all further letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States Patent No. 6,604,104 to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0667 States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

This Assignment is effective the <u>30</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2007. Signed this <u>30</u> day of <u>May</u> 2007. SBI Scient, Inc. By: <u>May</u> Name: <u>We Skringham</u> Position: <u>President</u> Accepted this <u>30</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2007. Green Duck, LLC

By: <u>ME HAN</u> Name: <u>WE Stringham</u> Position: <u>Manager</u>

W:\17248\0\SCH0000005119V001.doc

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 06/04/2007